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INSPECTION REPORT 
l.E-Tek Spec.Revision: 3.0 

2.Item: DWDML4D4SMN06 

3.Serial No.: 63335748 

4.Customer Part No.: V50017-Q600-K812 

5.Fiber Type: 

6.Fiber Length: 

7. Connectors: 

8. Schematic: 

Corning SMF-28; 900 urn Loose Tube 

1.0 + 0.2m 

SC/UPC 

... 120 mm 

1~ 115.00 ± 0.05mm 

lo/ 

Date code 
Siemens part No. 
Model 

:i1 
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Common 

1547.72 
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M000747137 

Date: 3/10/00 

Common 

Port 1 

Serial 1549.32 - Port 2 

E-TEK Dynamics, Inc. 
1550.92 Port 3 

Made in U. S. A. 
155252 Port 4 

~ ~ 4x <l> 2.Smm Drill Thru "' 

9. Performance: 
(1) Insertion loss(dB)(@23"C, Including one connector loss): 

C<=>Port 1 C<=>Port 2 C<=>Port 3 C<=>Port 4 
(1547.72nm) (1549.32nm) (1550.92nm) (1552.52nm) 
1.30 1.54 1.71 1.62 

(2) Isolation(dB): 
adjacent channels non-adjacent channels 1520-1529&1562-1570nm 960-1000&1460-1490nm 

>25 >40 >30 >15 

(3) Others: 
Passband(nm) Flatness(dB) Uniformit @ ITU rid (dB) Directivi (dB) Return Loss( dB) PDL(dB) 

k-0.40 < A.< A.c +0.35 <1.0 <1.0 >55 >45 <0.1 

E-TEK Dynamics, In 
1885 Lundy Ave., San Jose, CA 95131 
Tel. (408)432-6300 Fax (408)432-8550 

Tested by: 5-3105 
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